PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the proposed 2025 budget

for the St. Tammany Parish Assessor's Office is

available for public inspection at the Assessor's

Office located at 701 North Columbia St. Covington,

Louisiana.

In regard to the budget, a public hearing and meeting will be held
on Thursday, November 21, 2024, at 11:00 A.M, in Conference
Room 1110, in the St. Tammany Parish Justice

Center

Budget Summary:

Revenue:

Ad valorem taxes

State revenue sharing

Interest on investments, reimbursements
Other - City Tax Bills, etc.

Parish Funding * (various taxing bodies)

Total

Expenditures:

Salaries and related benefits
Education

Capital Outlay

Professional services
Operating services

Total

Excess of Revenue Over Expenses

Fund Balances Beginning of Year

Fund Balances End of Year

In regard to the 2025 budget, notice is hereby given that all

requirements of the Louisiana Local Budget Act LA R.S. 39:1310 et seq have been satisfied.

LOUIS FITZMORRIS,
CLA
Certified Louisiana Assessor, St. Tammany Parish

Proposed
2025
Budget

6,600,000
100,000
100,000

50,000
400,000

7,250,000

$5,000,000
$50,000
$100,000
$1,100,000
$1,000,000

$7,250,000

$10,266,421

$10,266,421




