PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the proposed 2025 budget for the St. Tammany Parish Assessor's Office is available for public inspection at the Assessor's Office located at 701 North Columbia St. Covington, Louisiana.	
In regard to the budget, a public hearing and meeting will be held on Thursday, November 21, 2024, at 11:00 A.M, in Conference Room 1110, in the St. Tammany Parish Justice Center	
Budget Summary:	Proposed 2025 Budget
Revenue: Ad valorem taxes State revenue sharing Interest on investments, reimbursements Other - City Tax Bills, etc. Parish Funding * (various taxing bodies) Total	6,600,000 100,000 100,000 50,000 400,000 7,250,000
Expenditures:	
Salaries and related benefits Education Capital Outlay Professional services <u>Operating services</u> Total	\$5,000,000 \$50,000 \$100,000 \$1,100,000 \$1,000,000 \$7,250,000
Excess of Revenue Over Expenses	
Fund Balances Beginning of Year	\$10,266,421
Fund Balances End of Year	\$10,266,421
In regard to the 2025 budget, notice is hereby given that all	

requirements of the Louisiana Local Budget Act LA R.S. 39:1310 et seq have been satisfied.

LOUIS FITZMORRIS, CLA Certified Louisiana Assessor, St. Tammany Parish